

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: CC.No.1244 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.04.2026	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner: Mr.Sumanth Amirapu When the Contempt Case is taken-up, it has been informed that the respondents have already preferred review petition in WP.No.27393 of 2018 which was supposed to be taken-up along with present contempt case, but, inadvertently another writ petition i.e.WP.No.27383 of 2018 was tagged, which was already disposed of. Accordingly, list this matter on 15.04.2026 along with I.A.No.1 of 2025 in WP.No.27393 of 2018 by delinking from WP.No.27383 of 2018. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>NNR,J</u> <i>nvl</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--