

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE Nos.: WP.No.27393 of 2018; C.C.No.1244 of 2026 &  
C.C.No.2184 of 2026**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

| Sl. No. | Date       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | OFFICE NOTE                                            |
|---------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|
|         | 24.08.2026 | <p><b><u>PSK,J &amp; NNR,J</u></b></p> <p>Counsel for the petitioners : Mr. G. Vidya Sagar, learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of Ms.K. Udaya Sri, learned counsel for Review Petitioners in I.A.No.2 of 2025; and for respondent Nos.8 to 11 in Writ Petition No.27393 of 2018.</p> <p>Counsel for respondent No.1: Mr. R.Sheetal Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-I</p> <p>Counsel for respondent Nos.12 and 14 : Mr.A.Raghuram Mahadev learned counsel representing Mr.B.Rajeshwar Reddy, learned Government Pleader for the State of AP</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>Rev. Interlocutory Application No.2 of 2025</u></b><br/><b><u>in</u></b><br/><b><u>Writ Petition No.27393 of 2018</u></b></p> <p>Heard both sides.</p> <p>Orders reserved in Rev.I.A.No.2 of 2025 in W.P.No.27393 of 2018</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>PSK,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>NNR,J</b></p> <p><i>ndr</i></p> | Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any. |